504453086 07/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4499787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
URI JACOB BRAUN	03/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYBILSECURITY IP LLC
Street Address:	11 STORY STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 31
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14848300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@burnslev.comCorrespondent Name:BURNS & LEVINSON, LLPAddress Line 1:125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48732-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN HAMILTON
SIGNATURE:	/John Hamilton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=48732-101 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0775

504453086

Confirmatory Assignment

Uri Jacob Braun, resident of Cambridge, Massachusetts (Assignor), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and confirms the assignment previously made effective as set forth below of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/848,300 filed on September 8, 2015, U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/047,430 filed on September 8, 2014, and any international counterparts thereof, and titled 'System and Method of Controllably Disclosing Sensitive Data' (the Patent Family), to SybilSecurity IP LLC (Assignee), without prejudice to an earlier such assignment made as of January 1, 2016.

Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required to record this assignment of the Patent Family with appropriate government offices or agencies which are responsible for recording assignments of patents and patent applications, and to assist Assignee in prosecuting applications and in perfecting and exploiting Assignee's rights.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as written below.

Agreed
Uri Jacob Braun (Assignor)
By: Oh / Brown
Uri J. Braun, PhD
Date: March 7, 17
*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A
Accepted:
SybilSecurity JP LLC (Assignee)
By: <u>Ui J. Blaur</u>
Uri J. Braun, President/Managing Member
SybilSecurity IP LLC
Date: Mach 9, 17

Brosmy Brazilia Commence of at the restricts. Brosmania (artico fra. 15. 2024

> PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 07/12/2017